

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.M.P. NO.18637 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.468 OF 2013

KATHIRESAN SAMIAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(For bail)

Date: 06/09/2013 This petition was taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Subramoniaum Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the respondent,
list the matter on 13.09.2013 to verify the ailment of the appellant.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| | Court Master | |