

(
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.M.P. NOS.18637 & 18638 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.468 OF 2013

KATHIRESAN SAMIAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(For bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Santhakumaran, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. K. Sasikala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taking into account the old age, ailment and period of incarceration, we direct for release of the appellant on bail during the pendency of this appeal on furnishing the bail bonds and sureties to the satisfaction of the trial court. We order accordingly.

CrI.M.P. No.18637 of 2013 for bail stands disposed of accordingly.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master|

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master